Village of Orland Park

Total of Open Items Listings

Monday, February 17, 2025

700 101070 Joint ETSB 911

900 101001 DEPOSITORY

900 101002 VENDOR DISBURSEMENT
Total

Pcards

Direct Disbursements
Grand Total

$32,474.07
$3,705,213.70
$407,441.61
$4,145,129.38
$93,946.06
$518,688.81
$4,757,764.25



Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 2/13/2025 8:23:39 AM
Status: POSTED Due Date: February 17, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Joint ETSB 911
Monday, February 17, 2025

Vendor Vendor Invoice Invoice Plg::;:fe Due Date L:lr;e Line Item Description Account Number Amount

15236 : AT&T 02032025 46030 2/25/2025 1]FirstNet Service - Dec 26 - Jan 25, 2025 7000000  [441100 $613.00
9011 : HORTON INSURANCE AGENCY, [127226 45822 1/31/2025 1|Public Officials Liability Policy [01/25-12/25] 7000000  |452300 $1,486.00
13838 : INDUSTRIAL NETWORKING ~ [S0-253478 45742 2/22/2025 1|CradlePoint License Renewal (exp 03/10/26) 7000000  |463450 $14,900.39
15261 : IRONYUN INC. USA 002486 45805 27712025 T[Annual Subscription [01/07/25 thru 01/07/26] 7000000  |463450 $9,149.68
14198 . TOWER WORKS, INC. 68746 46029 3/9/2025 1|De-Commission 30' Radio Tower at OPPD 7000000  |443200 $6,325.00
Total $32,474.07




Status: POSTED Due Date: February 17, 2025

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing
Run Date: 2/13/2025 8:23:39 AM

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, February 17, 2025

Vendor Vendor Invoice Invoice Ptg::::rse Due Date L,\';:)e Line Item Description Account Number Amount
20594 : 911 TECH INC 1695 46506 25000176 1/14/2025 1|FIELD TRAINING OFFICER SOFTWARE 1005010 463450 $4,326.00
4601 : AFFILIATED CUSTOMER SVC, R100119 43755 24000567 1/2/2025 1|ANNUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SERVICES AT 1008010 442810 $786.00
INC. POLICE DEPT.

12238 : AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLISHING (39637 45826 25000157 3/5/2025 1|CODIFICATION SERVICES - 2025 SUPPLEMENTAL |1001000 442530 $652.51
CORPORATION PAGES

1023 : AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS 000860823 45854 24001870 2/3/2025 1|AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION DUES |1007000 429200 $238.00
ASSOC. (HODA)

14122 : AMERICA'S BACKYARD 11446 44390 24001606 1/16/2025 1|DOG PARK FENCING REPLACEMENT 2009100 443250 $20,811.00
FENCING & DECKING

14122 : AMERICA'S BACKYARD 11543 45869 24001690 1/17/2025 1|INSTALLATION OF FENCE AT COLONIAL PARK 1008010 443250 $4,940.00
FENCING & DECKING

14122 : AMERICA'S BACKYARD 11540 45870 24001618 1/16/2025 1|INSTALLATION OF FENCE AT TREETOP PARK 1008010 443250 $2,784.00
FENCING & DECKING

7874 : AMPEST EXTERMINATING & 17787 46544 25000177 2/8/2025 1|[MONTHLY RODENT CONTROL - POLICE 1008010 432910 $157.00
WILDLIFE CONTROL DEPARTMENT

7874 : AMPEST EXTERMINATING & 17967 46545 25000177 2/13/2025 1|[MONTHLY RODENT CONTROL - HUMPHREY 1008010 432910 $95.00
WILDLIFE CONTROL HOUSE

7874 : AMPEST EXTERMINATING & 17979 46546 25000177 2/15/2025 1|[MONTHLY RODENT CONTROL - CENTENNIAL 1008010 432910 $88.00
WILDLIFE CONTROL PARK SKATING

7874 : AMPEST EXTERMINATING & 18171 46547 25000177 2/22/2025 1|RODENT CONTROL - PUBLIC WORKS 1008010 432910 $125.00
WILDLIFE CONTROL

7874 : AMPEST EXTERMINATING & 17969 46548 25000177 2/13/2025 1|[MONTHLY RODENT CONTROL - SHED/OLD SALT |1008010 432910 $137.00
WILDLIFE CONTROL BUILDING

7874 : AMPEST EXTERMINATING & 18172 46549 25000177 2/22/2025 1|[MONTHLY RODENT CONTROL - SPORTSPLEX 1008010 432910 $249.00
WILDLIFE CONTROL

7874 : AMPEST EXTERMINATING & 16880 45862 24001879 12/18/2024 1|[MONTHLY RODENT CONTROL - PW SHED/OLD 1008010 432910 $227.00
WILDLIFE CONTROL SALT BUILDING

7874 : AMPEST EXTERMINATING & 17506 45863 24001879 1/2/2025 1|[MONTHLY RODENT CTRL-CENTENNIAL PARK 1008010 432910 $88.00
WILDLIFE CONTROL SKATING RINK

7874 : AMPEST EXTERMINATING & 17591 45867 24001879 1/25/2025 1|[MONTHLY RODENT CONTROL- SPORTSPLEX 1008010 432910 $249.00
WILDLIFE CONTROL

7874 : AMPEST EXTERMINATING & 17968 45868 24001879 1/22/2025 1|[MONTHLY RODENT CONTROL-RECREATION 1008010 432910 $340.00
WILDLIFE CONTROL ADMIN

7874 : AMPEST EXTERMINATING & 17345 45860 24001879 1/11/2025 1|[MONTHLY RODENT CONTROL - HUMPHREY 1008010 432910 $95.00
WILDLIFE CONTROL HOUSE




Vendor

7874 : AMPEST EXTERMINATING &
WILDLIFE CONTROL
14109 : ARTISTIC HOLIDAY DESIGNS
8793 : AT & T MOBILITY

21590 : BN. CONSULTING LLC
15693 : BEVERLY SNOW AND ICE
15708 : BLOOMING FACILITY LLC
'6605 : BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF

ILLINOIS

6605 : BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF
ILLINOIS

6605 : BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF
ILLINOIS

21690 : BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF
WESTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY

21220 : BRANIFF COMMUNICATIONS
INC
1894 : WEST, BRIAN

11519 : BRINK'S INCORPORATED

11519 : BRINK'S INCORPORATED

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 2/13/2025 8:23:39 AM

Status: POSTED Due Date: February 17, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, February 17, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

18015 45861 24001879 1/11/2025 1|[MONTHLY RODENT CONTROL - FLC 1008010 432910 $95.00

2373 45769 25000053 2/27/2025 1|HOLIDAY LIGHTING SERVICE 1008010 442990 $142,136.98

287299088198X020 [46507 2/24/2025 1|SERVICE FOR CIT IPADS - 12/26/24 - 1/22/25 1005000 441100 $474.36

3202

00250002 45964 25000098 2/28/2025 1|F/T SWORN PRE-EMPLOYMENT POLYGRAPH - 1001040 429500 $200.00
STAGEN

74304 44389 24000129 2/15/2025 1|SNOW EVENT 12/4/2024 2009100 442200 $8,385.00

2025024 45984 25000163 4/6/2025 1|CUSTODIAL SERVICES FOR VILLAGE BUILDINGS |1008010 442930 $24,414.62

998947256278 46646 1/30/2025 1|BCBSIL MEDICAL BILL - 12/01/2024 - 12/31/2024 6100000 453000 $387,744.08

998947256278 46646 1/30/2025 2|BCBSIL MEDICAL BILL - 12/01/2024 - 12/31/2024 6000000 453000 $75,747.33

210857165461 46647 1/30/2025 1|BCBSIL DENTAL BILL - 12/01/2024 - 12/31/2024 6100000 453400 $18,166.89

210857165461 46647 1/30/2025 2|BCBSIL DENTAL BILL - 12/01/2024 - 12/31/2024 6000000 453400 $6,644.37

998946090705 46648 3/2/2025 1|BCBSIL MEDICAL BILL - 01/01/2025 - 01/31/2025 6100000 453000 $631,894.58

998946090705 46648 3/2/2025 2|BCBSIL MEDICAL BILL - 01/01/2025 - 01/31/2025 6000000 453000 $49,753.19

WCJ-2506 46605 25000191 2/12/2025 1|WOMEN'S CRIMINAL JUST CONFERENCE - 4 1005000 429100 $640.00
OFFICERS

0035792 46556 3/1/2025 1|PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE - OUTDOOR 1005020 443200 $5,740.00
WARNING SIRENS

1/31/2025 1/30/2025 1|INTERIM ASSISTANT VILLAGE MANAGER 1001000 442100 $14,000.00
SERVICES FOR JANUARY 2025 PER CONTRACT

12834013 46513 3/3/2025 1|ARMORED CAR SERVICE 2009320 442900 $749.38

12834013 46513 3/3/2025 2|ARMORED CAR SERVICE 5003000 442900 $749.38

7245599 46514 3/2/2025 1|ARMORED CAR SERVICE 2009320 442900 $125.16




Vendor

10625 : CANNON COCHRAN
MANAGEMENT - ESCROW SERVICES
INC.

21620 : CENTRAL LAWN SPRINKLERS,
INC

15739 : CHICAGO BACKFLOW INC
13566 : CHICAGO TRIBUNE COMPANY,

LLC

13566 : CHICAGO TRIBUNE COMPANY,
LLC

13566 : CHICAGO TRIBUNE COMPANY,
LLC

4679 : CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE
ENGINEERING, LTD.

14628 : CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2
14628 : CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2
14628 : CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2
14628 : CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2
14628 : CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2
14628 : CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2
14628 : CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2

14628 : CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2

14628 : CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 2/13/2025 8:23:39 AM

Status: POSTED Due Date: February 17, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, February 17, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

7245599 46514 3/2/2025 2|ARMORED CAR SERVICE 5003000 442900 $4.82

0164655-IN 45996 24000410 3/5/2025 1]CLAIMS ADMINISTRATION FEE - DECEMBER 2024 (6100000 452310 $30.00

0164655-IN 45996 24000410 3/5/2025 2|CLAIMS ADMINISTRATION FEE - DECEMBER 2024 6100000 452510 $120.00

560982 44391 24001769 12/17/2024 1]JHC COMPLEX IRRIGATION PUMP REPAIR 2009100 443250 $1,588.00

408601 46558 25000045 3/11/2025 1|BASIC BACKFLOW TEST 1008010 443100 $366.65

107312550000 45979 24001881 2/20/2025 1|PUBLICATIONS 7744692,7742285,7731683,7732752(1006020 442300 $910.09

10532028600 45981 24001880 12/30/2024 1|PUBLICATIONS MARCUS THEATHER DEMO AND 1006020 442300 $303.01
SEDGEWICK SU

107312550000-2 46555 24001882 2/25/2025 1|PUBLICATIONS 7733179, 7735142 1006020 432800 $198.00

198710 46603 3/3/2025 1]CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING FOR DOOGAN 3000000 570700 $40,062.50
PARK

5248921005 45795 25000144 3/15/2025 1]OLD VILLAGE HALL MUSEUM - FIRST AID 1008010 442990 $178.62
CABINET

5248921006 45796 25000144 3/15/2025 1|PARKS ADMIN - FIRST AID CABINET 1008010 442990 $386.01
REPLENISHMENT

5248921007 45797 25000144 3/15/2025 1|CULTURAL CENTER - FIRST AID 1008010 442990 $168.58
REPLENISHMENT

5248921008 45798 25000144 3/15/2025 1]CENTENNIAL PARK - FIRST AID REPLENISHMENT (1008010 442990 $427.60

5248921009 45801 25000144 3/15/2025 1|SPORTSPLEX - FIRST AID CABINET 1008010 442990 $301.70
REPLENISHMENT

5250695701 45803 25000144 3/25/2025 1|PUBLIC WORKS - FIRST AID CABINET 1008010 442990 $683.79
REPLENISHMENT

5248921001 45791 25000144 3/15/2025 1|FLC - FIRST AID CABINET REPLENISHMENT 1008010 442990 $410.00
PROGRAM

5248921002 45792 25000144 3/15/2025 1|VILLAGE HALL - FIRST AID REPLENISHMENT 1008010 442990 $586.86
PROGRAM

5248921003 45793 25000144 3/15/2025 1|REC ADMIN FIRST AID CABINET REPLENISHMENT|1008010 442990 $126.11
PROGRAM




Vendor

14628 : CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2
11647 : CLEANING SPECIALISTS, INC.
11647 : CLEANING SPECIALISTS, INC.
1165 : COM ED

1165 : COM ED

1165 : COM ED

1165 : COM ED

1165 : COM ED

1165 : COM ED

1165 : COM ED

1165 : COM ED

1165 : COM ED

1165 : COM ED

1165 : COM ED

1165 : COM ED

1165 : COM ED

1165 : COM ED

1165 : COM ED

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 2/13/2025 8:23:39 AM

Status: POSTED Due Date: February 17, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, February 17, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No
5248921004 45794 25000144 3/15/2025 1|CIVIC CENTER - FIRST AID CABINET 1008010 442990 $282.66
REPLENISHMENT

9763 45993 25000105 3/9/2025 1|BODY TRANSPORT - CASE #2025-00825 1005000 442930 $350.00
9764 45994 25000105 3/9/2025 1|BODY TRANSPORT - DEVITO 1005000 442930 $350.00
8246410100 46534 2/17/2025 1112/27/24-1/29/25 - 151ST & 80TH-BOLEY FARM 2009340 441300 $25.92
01/29/25

8462312222 46535 2/17/2025 1(12/17/24-1/21/25 - 15500 106 TH-METRA PARKING  |5500000 441300 $518.28
01/21/25

9774652000 46536 2/17/2025 1(12/26/24-1/28/25 - 10000 CREEK RD LIFT STATION |5008150 441300 $1,055.69
01/29/25

9939582222 46537 2/17/2025 1112/23/24-1/27/25 - 9750 142ND-METRA LOT 5500000 441300 $503.50
01/27/25 LITES/PATH

1911013000 46527 2/17/2025 1(12/17/24-1/21/25 - 14605 88TH AVE-TANK #4 5008150 441300 $422.52
01/21/25

2906542222 46528 2/17/2025 1(12/23/24-1/27/25 - 14755 WEST AVE - JH COMPLEX |2009100 441300 $176.58
01/28/25

3130042222 46529 2/17/2025 1(12/23/24-1/27/25 - 9830 144TH-HUMPHREY HOUSE |2009340 441300 $42.97
01/27/25

3210932222 46530 2/17/2025 1112/23/24-1/27/25 - 9650 143RD-PARKING DECK 3108000 441300 $4,407.41
01/28/25

3455710100 46531 2/17/2025 1(12/23/24-1/27/25 - 10401 153RD-METRA STATION  |5500000 441300 $2,649.50
01/27/25

4091702111 46532 2/17/2025 1(12/23/24-1/27/25 - 9750 142ND/RT 7-PKG LOT LITES|5500000 441300 $409.81
01/27/25

8386862000 46024 1/22/2025 1/10/18-11/18/24 - 8701 W. 135TH ST 5008150 441300 $51.96
11/18/24

8390672000 46025 1/22/2025 1(10/18-11/18/24 - 13917 WILLIAM CT 5008150 441300 $41.83
11/18/24

0294995000 46525 2/17/2025 1]12/26/24-1/28/25 - 9750 142ND ST-VENDOR 5500000 441300 $60.35
01/28/25

1084093000 46526 2/17/2025 1(12/27/24-1/29/25 - 9100 W. 151ST ST LIFT STATION |5008150 441300 $2,768.70
01/30/25

5126191222 46018 1/22/2025 1]10/18-11/18/24 - 13617 MCCABE DR 5008150 441300 $50.92
11/18/24




Vendor

1165 : COM ED
1165 : COM ED
1165 : COM ED
1165 : COM ED
1165 : COM ED
1165 : COM ED
1165 : COM ED
1165 : COM ED
1165 : COM ED
1165 : COM ED
1165 : COM ED
"20475 : COMPUTER AID, INC
'9754 : CONCENTRIC INTEGRATION,

LLC

9754 : CONCENTRIC INTEGRATION,
LLC

12889 : CONSTRUCTION &
GEOTECHNICAL MATERIAL TESTING,

8530 : COOK COUNTY HIGHWAY
DEPARTMENT

8060 : DARLING INGREDIENTS, INC.

14575 : DAV-COM ELECTRIC INC.

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 2/13/2025 8:23:39 AM

Status: POSTED Due Date: February 17, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank

Monday, February 17, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

6161102111 46019 1/22/2025 1]10/18-11/18/24 - 10370 ORLAND PKWY 5008150 441300 $190.00

11/18/24

6402164000 46020 1/22/2025 1]10/18-11/18/24 - 14200 82ND AVE 5008150 441300 $426.41

11/18/24

6406486000 46021 1/22/2025 1110/18-11/18/24 - 17801 WOLF RD 5008150 441300 $135.48

11/18/24

6546162222 46022 1/22/2025 1]10/18-11/18/24 - 9010 POPLAR RD 5008150 441300 $187.05

11/18/24

6626442222 46023 1/22/2025 1]10/18-11/18/24 - 10933 CRYSTAL SPRINGS LN 5008150 441300 $112.32

11/18/24

0146633000 46012 1/22/2025 1110/18-11/18/24 - 15141 QUAIL HOLLOW DR 5008150 441300 $32.42

11/18/24

0966712222 46013 1/22/2025 1110/18-11/18/24 - 15200 WOLF RD 5008150 441300 $238.90

11/18/24

1283292222 46014 1/22/2025 1]10/18-11/18/24 - 7200 WHEELER DR 5008150 441300 $62.59

11/18/24

1985242222 46015 1/22/2025 1]10/18-11/19/24 - 15500 106 TH AVE 5008150 441300 $87.81

11/19/24

2561065000 46016 1/22/2025 1]10/18-11/18/24 - 9450 SETON PL 5008150 441300 $103.14

11/18/24

3054784000 46017 1/22/2025 1109/27-10/28/24 - 8795 W. 151ST ST 5008150 441300 $27.25

10/28/24

AR-00419210 45809 25000114 1/31/2025 1INETWORK SECURITY MONITORING 1/1/25-1/31/25 [ 1004000 442620 $17,608.22

0268618 46035 3/2/2025 1]INSTALLATION OF REDUNTANT PLC FOR SCADA (5008150 443900 $32,680.13
SYSTEM

0267649 45737 24001866 2/9/2025 1|TIME AND MATERIAL FOR SERVICE ON MPS 5008150 443900 $738.75

12081 45835 24000880 1/30/2025 1|RANGE/EOC FACILITY PROJECT MATERIALS 3008010 490990 $5,628.00
TESTING

2024-4 45834 24000574 3/1/2025 1|TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE - COOK COUNTY [1008020 443700 $9,740.08
SHARE

13811821 45824 24001877 2/3/2025 1]CLEAN GREASE TRAPS 1008010 443100 $632.50

206644 45772 25000093 3/28/2025 1|CIVIC CENTER SURGE PROTECTOR 2008010 443100 $4,960.00
REPLACEMENT




Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 2/13/2025 8:23:39 AM

Status: POSTED Due Date: February 17, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, February 17, 2025

Vendor Vendor Invoice Invoice Ptg::::rse Due Date L,\';:)e Line Item Description Account Number Amount
15494 : DAVID G. ETERNO 10673 45873 4/4/2025 1[ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUDICATION ON SITE 1005000 432100 $1,487.50
HEARINGS
7087 : DAVID O'CONNOR 12/11/2024 45968 24000093 1/10/2025 1|BOARD OF FIRE & POLICE COMMISSION 1001040 490990 $250.00
EXPENSE REIMBURS

21538 : DLA ARCHITECTS, LTD 0000250128 45985 2/6/2025 1|2024-0184 ATHLETIC OPS MAINT. 3008010 432500 $192.00

13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES  [0142521222 45891 2/14/2025 1[11/18-12/16/24 - 7405 TIFFANY DR 5008150 441300 $109.53
01/15/25

13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES  [0146633000 45892 2/14/2025 1]11/18-12/16/24 - 15141 QUAIL HOLLOW DR 5008150 441300 $38.92
01/15/25

13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES  [0306442222 45393 2/14/2025 1[11/22-12/22/24 - 14700 1/2 PARK-BASEBALL FIELD |2009100 441300 $69.94
01/15/25

13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES  [0874556000 45894 2/14/2025 1[11/23-12/25/24 - 10755 W. 153RD ST 5008150 441300 $447.97
01/15/25

13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES  [8386862000 45926 2/14/2025 1[11/18-12/16/24 - 8701 W. 135TH ST 5008150 441300 $50.43
01/15/25

13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES  [8390672000 45927 2/14/2025 1[11/18-12/16/24 - 13917 WILLIAM CT 5008150 441300 $46.29
01/15/25

13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES  [8920744000 45928 2/14/2025 1[11/22-12/22/24 - 9725 143RD-HOLIDAY LIGHTS 1009220 441300 $109.74
01/15/25

13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES  [9097472222 45929 2/14/2025 1[11/13-12/13/24 - 14900 RAVINIA-SPECIAL LIGHTING|[1009220 441300 $248.43
01/15/25

13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES  [9668723333 45930 2/14/2025 1[11/18-12/16/24 - 15800 S. 88TH AVE 5008150 441300 $358.27
01/15/25

13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES  [9789634000 45931 2/14/2025 1[11/23-12/22/24 - 14202 S LAGRANGE RD 1008020 441300 $38.09
01/15/25

13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES 6626442222 45919 2/14/2025 1[11/18-12/16/24 - 10933 CRYSTAL SPRINGS LN 5008150 441300 $147.21
01/15/25

13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES  [6884067000 45920 2/14/2025 1[11/22-12/22/24 - 14200 LAGRANGE-HOLIDAY 1009220 441300 $42.55
01/15/25 CONTROLLER

13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES  [7070342000 45921 2/14/2025 1[11/22-12/22/24 - 9540 167TH ST-MONUMENT SIGN |1008020 441300 $27.82
01/15/25

13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES  [8051682000 45923 2/14/2025 1[11/22-12/22/24 - 9601 179TH-MONUMENT SIGN 1008020 441300 $28.26
01/15/25

13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES  [8103982222 45924 2/14/2025 1[11/27-12/22/24 - 18204 IMPERIAL LN 5008150 441300 $144.47
01/15/25




Vendor

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 2/13/2025 8:23:39 AM

Status: POSTED Due Date: February 17, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, February 17, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

8376492222 45925 2/14/2025 1(11/14-12/13/24 - 15101 LAGRANGE-CONTROLLER |1008020 441300 $395.19
01/15/25
4437592222 45913 2/14/2025 1(11/13-12/13/24 - 15300 RAVINIA-TEMP TRAFFIC 1008020 441300 $45.35
01/15/25 SIGNAL
5126191222 45914 2/14/2025 1]11/18-12/16/24 - 13617 MCCABE DR 5008150 441300 $75.61
01/15/25
6161102111 45915 2/14/2025 1]11/18-12/16/24 - 10370 ORLAND PKWY 5008150 441300 $314.26
01/15/25
6402164000 45916 2/14/2025 1(11/18-12/16/24 - 14200 82ND AVE 5008150 441300 $573.79
01/15/25
6406486000 45917 2/14/2025 1(11/18-12/16/24 - 17801 WOLF RD 5008150 441300 $319.51
01/15/25
6546162222 45918 2/14/2025 1(11/18-12/16/24 - 9010 POPLAR RD 5008150 441300 $258.92
01/15/25
3499021222 45907 2/14/2025 1(11/18-12/16/24 - 7200 WHEELER-TANK #5 2009100 441300 $67.29
01/15/25
3621025000 45908 2/14/2025 1(11/12-12/11/24 - 17701 108 TH AVE-STELLWAGEN  |2009340 441300 $13.45
01/15/25 FARM
4218542222 45909 2/14/2025 1(11/22-12/22/24 - 14671 WEST-PARKS ADMIN 2009100 441300 $336.46
01/15/25
4258664000 45910 2/14/2025 1(11/22-12/22/24 - 9750 142ND-METRA STATION 5500000 441300 $547.69
01/15/25
4322645000 45911 2/14/2025 1(11/23-12/25/24 - 9701 131ST ST 5008150 441300 $362.99
01/15/25
4336232222 45912 2/14/2025 1(11/22-12/22/24 - 16703 JULIE ANNE LN 5008150 441300 $218.36
01/15/25
2561065000 45901 2/14/2025 1[11/18-12/16/24 - 9450 SETON PL 5008150 441300 $203.61
01/15/25
2604732000 45902 2/14/2025 1111/23-12/25/24 - 13600 CHERRY DR 5008150 441300 $266.62
01/15/25
2686185000 45903 2/14/2025 1(11/18-12/16/24 - 15140 HARLEM AVE 5008150 441300 $129.90
01/15/25
2841942222 45904 2/14/2025 1(11/23-12/25/24 - 14299 LAGRANGE-HOLIDAY 1009220 441300 $81.33
01/15/25 LIGHTS
3054784000 45905 2/14/2025 1]11/25-12/26/24 - 8795 W. 151ST ST 5008150 441300 $27.75
01/15/25




Vendor

13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES
13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES
13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES
13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES
13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES
13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES
13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES
11147 : ELEVATOR INSPECTION
SERVICES, INC

11147 : ELEVATOR INSPECTION
SERVICES, INC

15371 : ENGINEERING RESOURCE
ASSOCIATES, INC

20960 : ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING
GROUP, INC

21205 : EPACT NETWORK

1265 : EWERT, INC.

1265 : EWERT, INC.

1265 : EWERT, INC.

1274 : FEDEX

1100 : G.W. BERKHEIMER CO., INC.

1100 : G.W. BERKHEIMER CO., INC.

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 2/13/2025 8:23:39 AM

Status: POSTED Due Date: February 17, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, February 17, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

3246449111 45906 2/14/2025 1]11/25-12/26/24 - 13101 LAGRANGE-CONTROLLER 1008020 441300 $261.89

01/15/25

0966712222 45895 2/14/2025 1111/18-12/16/24 - 15200 WOLF RD 5008150 441300 $92.27

01/15/25

1036362000 45896 2/14/2025 1111/22-12/22/24 - 14460 RAVINIA 1009220 441300 $5.06

01/15/25

1283292222 45897 2/14/2025 1111/19-12/16/24 - 7200 WHEELER DR 5008150 441300 $196.27

01/15/25

1985242222 45898 2/14/2025 1111/21-12/17/24 - 15500 106 TH AVE 5008150 441300 $334.15

01/15/25

2374046000 45899 2/14/2025 1111/23-12/25/24 - 14299 S LAGRANGE RD 1008020 441300 $50.41

01/15/25

2484531222 45900 2/14/2025 1111/22-12/22/24 - 153RD & WEST-PUMP 5008150 441300 $273.85

01/15/25

129033 45806 25000139 2/19/2025 1|ELEVATOR INSPECTIONS ST. MIKES AND 1006010 432930 $25.00
JERLING

129383 45983 24000655 3/6/2025 1|ELEVATOR INSPECTIONS 15426 S. 70TH CT. 1006010 432930 $25.00

W2403000.05 45857 24000209 2/3/2025 1|82ND AVE E. DITCH IMPROVEMENTS, DESIGN 3007000 571250 $2,081.94
(DEC 2024)

2024-1349 45832 24001876 2/3/2025 1|MOLD TESTING SERVICES - OPHFC 1008010 432800 $1,347.00

EP000611 46034 25000167 2/7/2025 1|DAY CAMP EPACT 2009200 442850 $2,100.00

226309 45977 25000077 3/6/2025 1|BLANKET BUILDING SUPPLIES -VILLAGE 1008010 461150 $422.10
BUILDING

226300 45978 25000077 3/5/2025 1|BLANKET BUILDING SUPPLIES -VILLAGE 1008010 461150 $511.80
BUILDING

226277 45980 25000077 3/1/2025 1|BUILDING SUPPLIES - VETERAN'S BUILDING 1008010 461150 $317.80

8-754-86307 45871 25000063 3/5/2025 1|SHIPPING TO SECRETARY OF STATE 1005000 441600 $9.20

7866622 45841 25000162 2/20/2025 1|POLY FIBER FILTER 1008010 461150 $109.68

7856238 45842 25000162 2/8/2025 1|HIGH VOLUM DIFFUSERS, T-BAR DAMPERS 1008010 461150 $452.33




Vendor

12500 : GEWALT HAMILTON
ASSOCIATES, INC.

12500 : GEWALT HAMILTON
ASSOCIATES, INC.

1329 : GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY,
INC.

14513 : HEY AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
12052 : HIRERIGHT, LLC

9011 : HORTON INSURANCE AGENCY,
INC.

20634 : ICE MILLER LLP

15495 : IL ASSOCIATION OF PROPERTY
AND EVIDENCE MANAGERS

8393 : ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER

20509 : ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF
NATURAL RESOURCES

15576 : ILLINOIS DRUG ENFORCEMENT
OFFICERS ASSOCIATION

20593 : ILLINOIS PLUMBING
INSPECTORS ASSOCIATION

21391 : IMPACTS AEDS LLC

11209 : INFOSEND, INC

11209 : INFOSEND, INC

21680 : JACQUELINE LEWIS

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 2/13/2025 8:23:39 AM

Status: POSTED Due Date: February 17, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, February 17, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

5808.013-1 46581 25000108 3/12/2025 1|GIS CONTRACTED SERVICES 1/1/25-1/31/25 1004000 442500 $15,748.16

5808.100-2 45764 24001848 1/28/2025 1|82ND AVENUE, PHASE II (DECEMBER 2024) 3007000 571250 $6,341.09

9340324559 45836 25000147 2/1/2025 1|OPHFC PARKING LOT LIGHT ADAPTERS 1008020 461250 $1,755.00

17-0346 - 19674 45855 24000186 4/4/2025 1|PLAN REVIEW AND LA SERVICES (DECEMBER 1007000 432800 $2,170.66
2024)

G4057187 45960 25000040 3/7/2025 1|FINANCIAL BACKGROUND CHECK 1005000 442850 $62.25

127393 45886 24000349 2/15/2025 1|VIRGIN PULSE EMPLOYEE REWARDS - 6100000 453700 $3,308.67
DECEMBER 2024

01-251353 45790 24001874 1/30/2025 1|LEGAL SERVICES - AS NEEDED - SCHOOL 1001000 432100 $12,454.94
IMPACT FEE

00342 46505 25000168 3/29/2025 1|IL. ASSOC. OF PROPERTY & EVIDENCE MGRS. 1005000 429100 $595.00
CONFERENCE

2200004573984 45713 2/23/2025 1]2200004573984 11/28/24--12/31/24 5003000 441500 $12,433.42

BP 24-045 45859 2/3/2025 1|IDNR GRANT AWARD FEE (82ND AVENUE PATH) |1007000 432800 $2,000.00

0000468 45808 25000148 3/28/2025 1]2025 IDEOA CONFERENCE - 4 OFFICERS 1005000 429100 $1,400.00

45816 45816 25000152 1/31/2025 1|IPIA MEMBERSHIP-PAWEL SORYS 1006010 429200 $50.00

400553 45965 25000130 2/6/2025 1|PURCHASE OF PEDI PADZ II 1008010 460160 $2,570.00

275573 45780 2/21/2025 1|PRINTING AND MAILING OF UTILITY BILLS 5003000 441600 $5,429.73

275573 45780 2/21/2025 2|PRINTING AND MAILING OF UTILITY BILLS 5003000 442500 $1,474.45

279653 45810 25000140 2/23/2025 1|PRINTING AND MAILING OF UTILITY BILLS 5003000 441600 $5,457.76

279653 45810 25000140 2/23/2025 2|PRINGING AND MAILING OF UTILITY BILLS 5003000 442500 $1,600.07

LEWISJAN25 45889 2/4/2025 1|JANUARY SUB YOUTH DANCE 2009200 464120 $277.50




Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 2/13/2025 8:23:39 AM

Status: POSTED Due Date: February 17, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, February 17, 2025

Vendor Vendor Invoice Invoice Ptg::::rse Due Date L,\';:)e Line Item Description Account Number Amount
20779 : JENNIFER MEDEMA 46663 46663 2/13/2025 1|Final Payment for Empl Expense claim # 527. 2009000 429400 $40.45
46663 46663 2/13/2025 2|Final Payment for Empl Expense claim # 527. 2009000 429700 $51.80
21252 : JETCO, LTD PAY REQUEST #10 |46516 24000517 4/1/2025 1]2024-0032 ELEVATED TANK 8 & 1 5008150 570600 $58,298.00
REHABILITATION
14209 : JOHN ROBERTSON 12/11/2024 45969 24000092 1/10/2025 1|BOARD OF FIRE & POLICE COMMISSION 1001040 490990 $250.00
EXPENSE REIMBURS
21686 : K9'S FOR VETERANS, NFP DONATION 01-28- 45766 1/28/2025 1|DONATION 1001050 490100 $2,500.00
2025
5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS 50250634 46052 25000111 3/2/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE 1/1/25-1/31/25  |1004000 463500 $97.36
SOLUTIONS
5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS 500250716 46053 25000111 3/2/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE 1/1/25-1/31/25  |1004000 463500 $95.83
SOLUTIONS
21031 : KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER 548171131 46566 25000113 2/28/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA LEASING 1004000 463500 $2,468.45
FINANCE
21031 : KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER 548174481 46579 25000113 2/11/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA LEASING 1004000 463500 $2,552.77
FINANCE
20774 : KURT HEINLEN 46663 46663 2/13/2025 1|Final Payment for Empl Expense claim # 526. 2009000 429400 $14.70
13610 : LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES 11511588 46610 25000192 3/7/2025 1|INTERPRETER SERVICES 1005000 442990 $9.35
12064 : LAURA LAMBUR HYNES 12/11/2024 45967 24000094 3/6/2025 1|BOARD OF FIRE & POLICE COMMISSION 1001040 490990 $250.00
EXPENSE REIMBURS
1766 : M.E. SIMPSON COMPANY, INC. [43570 44519 24000121 1/15/2025 1|WATER LOSS CONTROL PROGRAM 5008150 432500 $15,508.92
43570 44519 24000121 1/15/2025 2|WATER LOSS CONTROL PROGRAM 5008150 442750 $13,866.08
14194 : MCGILL CONSTRUCTION CO., [25244 45864 24001728 1/8/2025 1|STRIPING ON ORLAND PARKWAY 1008020 571250 $11,305.60
LLC
14194 : MCGILL CONSTRUCTION CO., (46571 46571 2/11/2025 112024 ASPHALT PARKING LOTS & PATHS 100 286000 $11,948.80
LLC
46571 46571 2/11/2025 2|2024 ASPHALT PARKING LOTS & PATHS 100 286000 $5,119.13
46571 46571 2/11/2025 3/2024 ASPHALT PARKING LOTS & PATHS 100 286000 $3,105.91




Vendor

3381: METRA

14526 :

MICHAEL VINES

21384 :

GOVERNMENT CONSULTING, INC.
21384 :

GOVERNMENT CONSULTING, INC.
6871 : MIDWEST LIGHTING INC.
6871 : MIDWEST LIGHTING INC.

11804 : MIDWEST OFFICE INTERIORS

MIDDLE AMERICA

MIDDLE AMERICA

21485:

MINDS IN MOTION LLC

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 2/13/2025 8:23:39 AM

Status: POSTED Due Date: February 17, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, February 17, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

46571 46571 2/11/2025 412024 ASPHALT PARKING LOTS & PATHS 100 286000 $2,376.42

ORLANDPARKPS25(45814 25000149 3/2/2025 1|PRESCHOOL FIELD TRIP FEES 2009200 464100 $263.20

24099 45971 24000194 4/7/2025 1|LEGAL SERVICES - ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE |1001000 432100 $430.00

3022 45821 1/31/2025 1|CONSULTING HOURS WORKED ON SITE 1003000 442500 $1,092.00

3020 45848 2/3/2025 1|FINANCIAL OPERATIONS & AUDIT P 1003000 442500 $3,978.00

149015 45845 25000161 2/8/2025 1|ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES, FLAT PANEL 1008010 461150 $2,205.00

149066 45847 25000161 2/15/2025 1|ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES - LED WALLPACK 1008010 461150 $415.00

266206 45831 24001817 3/2/2025 1|PURCHASE OF TABLES FOR PUBLIC WORK 1008010 570100 $8,795.40
LUNCHROOM

1169 45840 2/3/2025 1|STEAM CLASSES FALL 2024 2009200 464120 $2,420.00

008275 45837 25000064 3/24/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY |1008020 461990 $38.76
& EQUIP

008285 45838 25000064 3/29/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY |1008020 461990 $6.70
& EQUIP

008292 45839 25000064 3/30/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY |1008020 460160 $30.92
& EQUIP

008183 45876 25000128 3/3/2025 1|HOSE CLAMP 1008040 461450 $0.98

008183 45876 25000128 3/3/2025 2|AUTO PARTS 1008040 461550 $53.11

008183 45876 25000128 3/3/2025 3|ENGINE OIL AND COOLANT 1008040 462200 $89.40

008184 45877 25000128 3/3/2025 1|VACUUM TUBING 1008040 461450 $4.76

008193 45878 25000128 3/4/2025 1|HYDRAULIC HOSE AND FLOW SENSORE 1008040 461500 $47.64

008194 45879 25000128 3/4/2025 1|IMPACT GLOVES 1008040 460160 $29.36




Vendor

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 2/13/2025 8:23:39 AM

Status: POSTED Due Date: February 17, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, February 17, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No
008194 45879 25000128 3/4/2025 2|SCRATCH BRUSH 1008040 460170 $3.50
008194 45879 25000128 3/4/2025 3/100LB PROPANE FILL 1008040 461990 $92.38
008200 45880 25000128 3/7/2025 1|SNOW AND ICE SCRAPER 1008040 461990 $10.57
008201 45881 25000128 3/7/2025 1|OIL FILTER AND WIPER BLADES 1008040 461550 $33.90
008201 45881 25000128 3/7/2025 2|TIRE AND EPA FEE 1008040 461600 $161.42
008201 45881 25000128 3/7/2025 3|ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200 $15.00
008283 46026 25000128 3/28/2025 1|RUBBER VACTOR GLOVES 1008040 460160 $15.96
008284 46027 25000128 3/28/2025 1|CURB SHOE AND MOUNTING HARDWARE 1008040 461500 $82.41
008284 46027 25000128 3/28/2025 2|AUTO PARTS 1008040 461550 $176.75
008284 46027 25000128 3/28/2025 3|HIGH TEMP SEALANT AND JB WELD 1008040 461990 $19.28
008284 46027 25000128 3/28/2025 4|COOLANT AND ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200 $33.12
008289 46031 25000128 3/29/2025 1|5/8 CARRIAGE BOLT 1008040 461500 $9.18
008289 46031 25000128 3/29/2025 2|DIESEL EXH EMISSION PARTS AND AUTO PARTS |1008040 461550 $4,183.80
008289 46031 25000128 3/29/2025 3|ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200 $55.55
008270 46004 25000128 3/23/2025 1|WHEEL DUST CAP 1008040 461450 $8.06
008270 46004 25000128 3/23/2025 2|TIRE 1008040 461600 $44.57
008271 46005 25000128 3/23/2025 1|REAR VISION CAMERAS 1008040 461450 $290.94
008271 46005 25000128 3/23/2025 2|SNOW FIGHTING PARTS 1008040 461500 $515.13




Vendor

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 2/13/2025 8:23:39 AM

Status: POSTED Due Date: February 17, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, February 17, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No
008271 46005 25000128 3/23/2025 3|AUTO PARTS 1008040 461550 $41.54
008271 46005 25000128 3/23/2025 4|ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200 $21.90
008276 46007 25000128 3/24/2025 1|N95 DUST MASK 1008040 460160 $6.01
008276 46007 25000128 3/24/2025 2|CYLINDER RENTAL, SANDPAPER AND SPRAY 1008040 461990 $84.55
PAINT
008277 46008 25000128 3/24/2025 1|AUTO PARTS 1008040 461550 $292.66
008277 46008 25000128 3/24/2025 2|ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200 $42.40
008280 46010 25000128 3/25/2025 1|HYDRAULIC MOTOR AND COUPLER 1008040 461500 $509.82
008280 46010 25000128 3/25/2025 2|OIL FILTERS 1008040 461550 $13.28
008280 46010 25000128 3/25/2025 3|ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200 $30.00
008281 46011 25000128 3/25/2025 1/(6) ALL WEATHER FLOOR MAT SETS FOR PLOW |1008040 461550 $1,396.08
TRUCKS
008262 45975 25000128 3/18/2025 1|AUTO PARTS 1008040 461550 $223.45
008262 45975 25000128 3/18/2025 2|ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200 $30.00
008266 45997 25000128 3/21/2025 1|AUTO PARTS 1008040 461550 $175.25
008266 45997 25000128 3/21/2025 2|ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200 $36.90
008263 45999 25000128 3/21/2025 1|CORE DEPOSIT FROM INV 008262 1008040 461550 ($18.00)
008267 46000 25000128 1/21/2025 1|PART RETURN FROM INV 008226 1008040 461550 ($149.91)
008268 46001 25000128 3/22/2025 1|AUTO PARTS 1008040 461550 $434.90
008268 46001 25000128 3/22/2025 2|ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200 $15.00




Vendor

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 2/13/2025 8:23:39 AM

Status: POSTED Due Date: February 17, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, February 17, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No
008269 46003 25000128 3/22/2025 1|VEHICLE LIGHT BULB PACK 1008040 461550 $5.30
008269 46003 25000128 3/22/2025 2|ANTI--SIEZE AND SPRAYER 1008040 461990 $16.09
008248 45959 25000128 3/16/2025 1|PLOW PARTS 1008040 461500 $1,073.23
008248 45959 25000128 3/16/2025 2|AUTO PARTS 1008040 461550 $79.11
008248 45959 25000128 3/16/2025 3|ENGINE AND HYDRAULIC OIL 1008040 462200 $186.40
008249 45961 25000128 3/16/2025 1|ICE RESURFACER PARTS 1008040 461450 $323.16
008250 45962 25000128 3/16/2025 1|DUCT TAPE 1008040 461990 $7.71
008255 45963 25000128 3/17/2025 1|EQUIPMENT PARTS 1008040 461450 $15.24
008255 45963 25000128 3/17/2025 2|SNOW AND ICE CONTROL PARTS 1008040 461500 $302.23
008255 45963 25000128 3/17/2025 3|AUTO PARTS 1008040 461550 $83.52
008256 45973 25000128 3/17/2025 1|ADHESIVE REMOVER 1008040 461100 $40.74
008256 45973 25000128 3/17/2025 2|EQUIPMENT PARTS 1008040 461450 $105.85
008256 45973 25000128 3/17/2025 3|ROLLER REFILLS 1008040 461990 $14.11
008256 45973 25000128 3/17/2025 4[(2) 55 GALLONS OF DEF 1008040 462200 $489.14
008260 45974 25000128 3/18/2025 1|WIPER BLADES AND BATTERY MAINTAINER 1008040 461550 $34.43
008240 45952 25000128 3/15/2025 1|SPIN ON FUEL FILTER FOR DIESEL TANK 1008040 461450 $18.04
008240 45952 25000128 3/15/2025 2|IGNITION LOCK CYLINDER 1008040 461550 $75.33
008240 45952 25000128 3/15/2025 3|MAP GAS FOR TORCH 1008040 461990 $10.10




Vendor

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 2/13/2025 8:23:39 AM

Status: POSTED Due Date: February 17, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, February 17, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No
008241 45953 25000128 3/15/2025 1|WIPER BLADES 1008040 461550 $22.70
008242 45954 25000128 3/16/2025 1|WIPER BLADES 1008040 461550 $11.35
008243 45955 25000128 3/16/2025 1|WIPER BLADE RETURN FROM INV 008241 1008040 461550 ($22.70)
008244 45956 25000128 3/16/2025 1|WIPER BLADES 1008040 461550 $22.70
008245 45957 25000128 3/16/2025 1|ICE SCRAPER 1008040 461990 $10.57
008225 45946 25000128 3/11/2025 1|TRAILER BREAK AWAY CABLE 1008040 461450 $16.20
008226 45947 25000128 3/11/2025 1|AUTO AND TRUCK PARTS 1008040 461550 $552.16
008226 45947 25000128 3/11/2025 2|ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200 $15.00
008227 45948 25000128 3/11/2025 1|(4) PROPANE TORCH HEADS 1008040 460170 $185.84
008229 45949 25000128 3/11/2025 1|MIRROR BRACKET 1008040 461550 $20.27
008230 45950 25000128 3/13/2025 1|HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSEMBLY 1008040 461500 $32.50
008239 45951 25000128 3/15/2025 1/(5) CLEVIS PINS 1008040 461450 $22.70
008239 45951 25000128 3/15/2025 2|OIL FILTER 1008040 461550 $6.64
008239 45951 25000128 3/15/2025 3|ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200 $15.00
008202 45882 25000128 3/7/2025 1|FROZEN LOCK SPRAY AND (2) 100LB PROPANE |1008040 461990 $214.87
FILLS
008204 45941 25000128 3/8/2025 1|ICE SCRAPER 1008040 461990 $10.57
008206 45942 25000128 3/8/2025 1|AUGER SPEED SENSOR 1008040 461500 $463.04
008206 45942 25000128 3/8/2025 2|AUTO PARTS 1008040 461550 $154.08




Vendor

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 2/13/2025 8:23:39 AM

Status: POSTED Due Date: February 17, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, February 17, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

008206 45942 25000128 3/8/2025 3|ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200 $30.00

008207 45943 25000128 3/8/2025 1|CONTACT TIP 1008040 460170 $5.36

008207 45943 25000128 3/8/2025 2|STEEL FOR EQUIPMENT 1008040 461450 $318.61

008207 45943 25000128 3/8/2025 3|PROPANE AND SCRAPER 1008040 461990 $102.95

008214 45944 25000128 3/9/2025 1|WIPER BLADES AND ALTERNATOR 1008040 461550 $397.48

008215 45945 25000128 3/9/2025 1|ZEP HAND CLEANER 1008040 461100 $27.40

008215 45945 25000128 3/9/2025 2|ALUMINUM FLAT STOCK 1008040 461450 $58.82

008083 44392 24001768 2/15/2025 1|MAP-PRO GAS TORCH GAS 2009100 460170 $19.16

008253-1 45770 25000024 3/17/2025 1|PURCHASE OF CEILING TILES FOR VILLAGE 1008010 461150 $35,510.40
FACILITIES

008291 45771 25000122 3/30/2025 1|PURCHASE OF INSERTS FOR OFFICE SIGNS 1008010 461300 $1,262.10

008278 46594 25000190 3/25/2025 1|GLASS CLEANER & ARMORAL WIPES 1008010 461100 $8.00

008301 46595 25000190 4/1/2025 1|SAFETY GLOVES - SUPPLIES FOR NRF 1008010 460160 $13.42
DEPARTMENT

008306 46597 25000190 4/4/2025 1|SAFETY PINS - SUPPLIES FOR NRF DEPARTMENT|1008010 460990 $2.64

008205 46584 25000190 3/8/2025 1|SPOTLIGHT - LED HANDHELD SPOTLIGHT 1008010 460990 $45.63

008247 46585 25000190 3/16/2025 1|SHOP TOWELS - SUPPLIES FOR NRF 1008010 460990 $2.89
DEPARTMENT

008252 46588 25000190 3/17/2025 1|DUST OFF COMPRESSED GAS - SUPPLIES FOR |1008010 460990 $64.68
NRF

008257 46590 25000190 3/18/2025 1|PURCHASE OF SUPPLIES FOR NRF 1008010 460990 $227.90
DEPARTMENT

008264 46591 25000190 3/21/2025 1|PURPLE POWER WASH - SUPPLIES FOR NRF 1008010 461100 $7.99
DEPARTMENT




Vendor

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 2/13/2025 8:23:39 AM

Status: POSTED Due Date: February 17, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, February 17, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

008274 46593 25000190 3/24/2025 1|RAIN X CLEANER - SUPPLIES FOR NRF 1008010 461100 $5.47
DEPARTMENT

008180 46567 25000190 3/3/2025 1|BATTERIES - SUPPLIES FOR NRF DEPARTMENT |1008010 460990 $3.48

008182 46574 25000190 3/3/2025 1| SIX RESPIRATORS - SUPPLIES FOR NRF 1008010 460160 $60.10
DEPARTMENT

008186 46576 25000190 3/4/2025 1|ARMORALL - SUPPLIES FOR NRF DEPARTMENT |1008010 461100 $6.76

008188 46580 25000190 3/4/2025 1|SAFETY GLOVES 1008010 460160 $30.62

008188 46580 25000190 3/4/2025 2|SCRAPER 1008010 460990 $10.57

008188 46580 25000190 3/4/2025 3|RAIN X CLEANER 1008010 461100 $5.47

008190 46582 25000190 3/4/2025 1|BLASTER LUBRICANT AND CAR AIR 1008010 460990 $7.71
FRESHENERS

008307 45844 25000158 4/4/2025 1|PURCHASE OF FLOORING SUPPLIES FOR CPAC |2008010 461150 $2,983.64

008169 45827 24001878 2/24/2025 1|AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER RECESSED, SNOW 1008010 460990 $24.96
PLOW BRUSH

008162 45828 24001878 2/18/2025 1|RAIN X CLEANER AND SAFETY GLOVES 1008010 460160 $14.33

008156 45829 24001878 2/17/2025 1|DELUXE WHEEL SPINNER 1008010 461150 $27.58

008154 45830 24001878 2/17/2025 1|FIRE SPRINKLER ESCUTCHEON SKIRT 1008010 461150 $10.86

008131 44522 24001739 2/10/2025 1INITRILE GLOVES 5008150 460160 $23.91

008140 44525 24001739 2/11/2025 1INITRILE GLOVES 5008160 460160 $23.91

008148 44527 24001739 2/15/2025 1INITRILE GLOVES 5008150 460160 $23.91

008279 46037 25000054 3/25/2025 1|RESTOCK OF SAFETY GLOVES 5008150 460160 $143.94

008279 46037 25000054 3/25/2025 2|RESTOCK OF SAFETY GLOVES 5008160 460160 $144.68




Vendor

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS
1601 : NICOR

1601 : NICOR

1590 : NORTH EAST MULTI-REGIONAL
TRAINING, INC.

13884 : ONE UP SIGNS, LLC
'999996 : ONE-TIME CIVIC CENTER
'999991 : ONE-TIME FINANCE

999991 : ONE-TIME FINANCE

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 2/13/2025 8:23:39 AM

Status: POSTED Due Date: February 17, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, February 17, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No
008282B 46039 25000054 3/28/2025 1INITRILE GLOVES 5008160 460160 $19.56
008297 46044 25000054 3/31/2025 1INITRILE GLOVES 5008150 460160 $23.91
008300 46045 25000054 3/31/2025 1INITRILE GLOVES 5008160 460160 $19.56
008130 44521 24001700 2/10/2025 1]7/16" LYNCH PIN 5008160 460990 $3.04
008137 44524 24001699 2/11/2025 1INTH GAUGE 5008150 570500 $4.86
008145 44526 24001700 2/15/2025 1|PULLING FORCE MAGNET 5008160 460990 $16.27
008272 46036 25000055 3/23/2025 1|DUST MOP AND MOP HEADS 5008160 460990 $43.03
008282 46038 25000055 3/28/2025 1|LUBRICANT FOR RUBBER 5008150 460990 $13.20
008287 46041 25000055 3/29/2025 1|RATCHETING STRAP WITH FINGER 5008150 460990 $260.86
008288 46043 25000055 3/29/2025 1|[LYNCH PIN 5008150 570500 $3.04
008310 46046 25000055 4/5/2025 1|HOT ROLLED PLATE 5008160 460990 $162.70
68018575313 46632 2/17/2025 1(12/16/24-1/15/25 - 17901 SOUTHWEST HWY 5500000 441700 $129.93
01/15/25 DEPOT
85704398099 46636 2/17/2025 1]01/03-02/03/25 - 9750 142ND ST 5500000 441700 $563.85
02/03/25
370115 46009 25000170 3/24/2025 1|JOHN REID ADVANCED CLASS OFC ZUMERLING |1005000 429100 $250.00
& LOMBARDO
9610 45811 25000154 3/2/2025 1|UV FILM FOR VILLAGE HALL DISPLAY CASES 2009340 490990 $2,172.68
45972 45972 2/7/2025 1|MORALES REFUND $150.00 2/6/2025 2009330 337100 $150.00
15-153511- 15- 45813 1/31/2025 1|TRANSACTION FEES AUGUST & SEPTEMBER 5003000 431150 $5.18
154855 2024
46028 2/7/2025 1|QUEEN OF HEARTS WINNER-JIM BRASSELL 1001050 490650 |QUEEN $5,907.00




Vendor
999991 : ONE-TIME FINANCE

999994 : ONE-TIME POLICE
DEPARTMENT

999994 : ONE-TIME POLICE
DEPARTMENT

999995 : ONE-TIME PUBLIC WORKS

1619 : ORLAND PARK PUBLIC LIBRARY

13494 : PALOS MEDICAL GROUP, LLC
11177 : PEERLESS NETWORK, INC.
15453 : PETTY CASH - KENNETH

ROSINSKI
21211 : PETTY CASH - SUZANNE

KOLENO

4855 : POLICE LAW INSTITUTE, INC.
9516 : PRAIRIE STATE VETERINARY
CLINIC

10621 : PROSHRED SECURITY
15473 : RAYMOND E. ULRICH

15170 : RECH ENTERTAINMENT
COMPANY, LLC

15554 : SAFEBUILT ILLINOIS, LLC
15554 : SAFEBUILT ILLINOIS, LLC
2824 : SBOC

2452 : SECRETARY OF STATE

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 2/13/2025 8:23:39 AM

Status: POSTED Due Date: February 17, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, February 17, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

46028 46028 2/7/2025 1|FINAL BILL REFUND 251955 500 229100 $2.74

02/05/25 45939 2/5/2025 1|DEPOSIT REFUND FOR SOLICITOR BADGE 100 330700 $100.00

02/05/2025 45940 2/5/2025 1|REFUND OF IMPOUND FEE DUE TO COURT 100 335230 $500.00
DECISION

2025-36 45858 2/3/2025 12025 SUBURBAN PW DIRECTORS ASSOCIATION |5008100 429200 $100.00
DUES

2024 PPRT SHARE [45998 3/9/2025 1|24.89% PPRT SHARE WITH OP PUBLIC LIBRARY |100 311400 $4,848.11

Q4

558014 46503 24001883 3/6/2025 1|SWORN PERSONNEL MEDICAL EXAM 1005000 429500 $150.00

68881 45856 3/3/2025 1|PEERLESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS - 1/1/25- 1004000 441440 $6,204.57
1/31/125

02/10/25 46554 4/11/2025 1|REPLENISH CONFIDENTIAL FUNDS - JANUARY 1005000 432700 $420.00
2025

020425 45874 4/1/2025 1|CENTENNIAL POOL START UP BANK 200 101120 $2,500.00

15291 46050 1/31/2025 1|ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION FOR PLI MONTHLY 1005000 429100 $11,210.00
TRAINING

691643431 45992 25000069 3/9/2025 1|VETERINARY VISIT FOR THERAPY DOG LEO 1005000 460200 $85.38

1668834 45991 25000039 3/8/2025 1|SHREDDING SERVICES - 1/15/2025 - 1/29/2025 1005000 442990 $233.52

DECLINEDANCEZ20 |45833 2/3/2025 1|DECEMBER LINE DANCE INSTRUCTION 2009200 464120 $301.00

24

1039 46054 25000175 4/11/2025 1|RESEARCH OF NATIONAL ARTISTS FOR CPW 1009220 432990 $1,000.00

1114804 45818 24000298 2/20/2025 1|SAFEBUILT INSPECTIONS DECEMBER 2024 1006010 442500 $7,382.34

1108640 45819 24000298 2/20/2025 1|SAFEBUILT FIRE REVIEWS DECEMBER 2024 1006010 442500 $3,280.00

45815 45815 25000151 3/2/2025 1|SBOC 2025 VOP MEMBERSHIP 1006010 429200 $100.00

JAN 2025 45812 25000155 2/27/2025 1|TITLE AND TRANSFER OF NEW UNIT 1456 AND 1005000 460290 $330.00
UNIT 1412




Vendor

13345 : SENSYS GATSO GROUP
"20890 : SHIELD COMMUNICATIONS
21233 : SLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
14015 : SOLUTION 3 GRAPHICS
14015 : SOLUTION 3 GRAPHICS
1776 : SOUTH SUBURBAN MAYORS &
MANAGERS ASSOC.
9192 : SPACECO, INC.
2092 : SSEHC

20777 : STACY LANDIS
20557 : STANTEC CONSULTING

SERVICES INC

7112 : SUBURBAN LABORATORIES,
INC.

7112 : SUBURBAN LABORATORIES,
INC.

14068 : THE COP FIRE SHOP

14068 : THE COP FIRE SHOP

14068 : THE COP FIRE SHOP

14068 : THE COP FIRE SHOP

14068 : THE COP FIRE SHOP

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 2/13/2025 8:23:39 AM

Status: POSTED Due Date: February 17, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, February 17, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No
25400044 46504 3/2/2025 1|RED LIGHT CAMERA PAID CITATIONS - 1-1-25 - 1- |1005000 432750 $5,184.00
31-25
10657 46511 25000171 2/6/2025 1|PARKING GARAGE AIPHONE MAINTENANCE 3108000 443100 $900.00
31963 45875 2/4/2025 1|HEAVY VEHICLE LIFT INSTALLATION 3008010 570100 $27,646.69
147632 46508 25000156 4/11/2025 1|DELIQUENCY NOTICES FOR WATER BILLING 5003000 460140 $713.49
147585 45843 25000132 4/4/2025 1|RED INK PADS FOR R100 1005000 460100 $30.00
2025-114 45988 25000136 3/8/2025 112025 MEMBERSHIP DUES 1001030 429200 $26,709.00
2025-114 45988 25000136 3/8/2025 2|DINNER MEETING PREPAY (MARCH & 1001030 429400 $240.00
DECEMBER)
99842 46583 22001337 3/13/2025 1|TRIANGLE UTILITY RELOCATION DESIGN 3100000 571250 $13,004.80
(JANUARY 2025)
45817 45817 25000153 3/2/2025 1|SSEHC 2025 MEMBERSHIP- LAUREN MACK 1006010 429200 $295.00
46661 46661 2/13/2025 1|Final Payment for Empl Expense claim # 525. 2009000 429400 $18.90
2296085 44531 24000716 12/17/2024 1|STORM BASIN STEWARDSHIPS FOR 2024 5008170 443500 $13,680.20
GA5001030 46049 24000982 12/1/2024 1|COLIFORM WATER TESTING 5008100 442990 $720.00
GA5001031 46051 24000982 12/31/2024 1|COLIFORM WATER TESTING 5008100 442990 $960.00
218749 46541 25000165 2/1/2025 1|PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190 $21.00
218855 46542 25000165 2/8/2025 1|PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190 $68.00
218785 46543 25000165 2/5/2025 1|PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190 $45.00
218236 46570 25000165 2/2/2025 1|PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190 $803.00
218292 46573 25000165 2/2/2025 1|PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190 $110.00




Vendor

14068 : THE COP FIRE SHOP
14068 : THE COP FIRE SHOP
14068 : THE COP FIRE SHOP
14068 : THE COP FIRE SHOP
14068 : THE COP FIRE SHOP
14703 : TKB ASSOCIATES, INC.
21110 : T-MOBILE USA INC.

10327 : TOTAL PARKING SOLUTIONS,
INC.

10327 : TOTAL PARKING SOLUTIONS,
INC.

15743 : TREETOP PRODUCTS
CONSOLIDATED

15782 : TRIA ARCHITECTURE, INC
12624 : ULINE, INC.

12624 : ULINE, INC.

'9791 : V3 COMPANIES OF ILLINOIS LTD

13140 : V3 CONSTRUCTION GROUP,
LTD

13140 : V3 CONSTRUCTION GROUP,
LTD

15777 : VALDES ENGINEERING
COMPANY

15777 : VALDES ENGINEERING
COMPANY

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 2/13/2025 8:23:39 AM

Status: POSTED Due Date: February 17, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, February 17, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

218576 46575 25000165 2/2/2025 1|PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190 $326.00

218138 46577 25000165 1/10/2025 1|PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190 $204.00

218646 46578 25000165 2/2/2025 1|PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190 $36.00

218516 46586 25000165 2/3/2025 1|PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190 $623.00

216927 46587 25000165 2/3/2025 1|PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190 $1,577.00

15572 45807 25000150 4/1/2025 1|LASERFICHE ANNUAL 4/25/25-4/24/26 1004000 463450 $3,874.50

9592004693 45936 2/5/2025 1|INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES - TOWER & AREA 1005000 432700 $500.00
DUMP

107024 45865 25000004 1/31/2025 1|FLOWBIRD WEBOFFICE MONITOR-PARKING 5500000 443620 $10,920.00
TERMINALS FY25

107023 45866 25000006 1/31/2025 1|PARKING TERMINAL MAINTENANCE FY2025-14  |5500000 443620 $19,320.00
TERMINALS

INVTRE31144 46510 25000160 4/7/2025 1|PURCHASE OF MEMORIAL BENCHES 1008010 460180 $4,210.97

5599 46512 24000403 2/10/2025 1]2023-0667 CPAC MODERNIZATION PROJECT 3008010 432500 $3,375.00

8191254 46538 24001774 3/12/2025 1|BOOKSHELVES 2009340 490990 $801.40

188168354 45887 25000067 2/17/2025 1|SHELVING 2009210 464180 $566.95

000000924734 46557 11/9/2024 1[149TH STREET WETLAND CLEAN UP PHASE | 5008170 570500 $1,200.00

13 45853 24001610 2/3/2025 1|SCHUSSLER PARK - RESTRM/STORAGE FACILITY |3000000 570700 $131,430.60
-PHII

46539 46539 2/11/2025 1|SCHUSSLER PARK RETAINAGE RELEASE-PHASE |300 286000 $26,918.61
|

53162 45989 24000156 2/6/2025 1|PD FIRING RANGE AND EOC FACILITY PROJECT |3008010 432500 $910.00

53163 45990 24000156 2/6/2025 1|PD FIRING RANGE AND EOC FACILITY PROJECT |3008010 432500 $7,540.00




Vendor

21151 : VALOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC
1884 : VILLAGE OF OAK LAWN
'9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT
'9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT
'9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT
'9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT
'9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT
'9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT
'9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT
'9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT
'9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT
'9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT
'9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT
'9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT
'9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT
'9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT
'9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT

9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 2/13/2025 8:23:39 AM

Status: POSTED Due Date: February 17, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, February 17, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No
29727 45851 25000094 2/3/2025 1|MOLD REMEDIATION - VILLAGE HALL 1008010 443100 $1,964.00
January 2025 WB  |46048 3/7/2025 1|DECEMBER 2025 WATER BILL 5003000 441400 $695,304.36
5876059-0 46553 25000172 4/12/2025 1|CLOROX DISINFECTING WIPES 1005000 461100 $294.24
5862524-0 45888 25000026 4/5/2025 1|COPY PAPER 2009000 460100 $467.50
5864758-0 45775 25000050 3/23/2025 1|CUSTODIAL/CLEANING SUPPLIES FOR NRF 1008010 461150 $565.15
5854859-0 46598 25000050 3/7/2025 1|BLEACH FOR SPORTSPLEX 2008010 461100 $19.24
5854860-0 46599 25000050 3/7/2025 1|SUPPLIES FOR VILLAGE HALL 1008010 461150 $958.00
5869205-1 45932 25000050 4/4/2025 1|DSNFT WIPES FOR VILLAGE HALL 1008010 461150 $79.78
5873411-0 45970 25000050 4/6/2025 1|DOMESTIC SUPPLIES FOR VILLAGE HALL 1008010 461150 $410.97
5872947-0 45976 25000050 4/5/2025 1|DOMESTICE SUPPLIES FOR SPORTSPLEX 2008010 461100 $563.41
5862691-0 45849 25000050 3/18/2025 1|CUPS, LINER CANS FOR VILLAGE HALL 1008010 461150 $343.76
5869042-0 45850 25000050 3/30/2025 1|TOWEL ROLLS, CAN LINERS, TISSUE, BAGS - 2008010 461100 $893.62
SPORTSPLEX
5869205-0 45852 25000050 3/30/2025 1|MISC. SUPPLIES FOR VILLAGE HALL 1008010 461150 $1,609.04
5864349-0 45777 25000050 3/23/2025 1|CUSTODIAL/CLEANING SUPPLIES FOR NRF 2008010 461100 $70.03
5867354-0 45778 25000050 3/28/2025 1|CUSTODIAL/CLEANING SUPPLIES FOR NRF 1008010 461150 $110.14
5848088-0 46596 24001816 4/12/2025 1|DISPOSABLE SHOE COVERS FOR LOCK UP 1005000 460280 $113.28
5867488-0 45823 25000124 4/4/2025 1|PFX22740, 2-OXF52506, 6-PAP2124515, 3- 1005000 460100 $116.24
PAP2124517
5875862-0 46552 25000169 4/12/2025 1|6-SWI174701, 6-MMM654918PK 1005000 460100 $116.58




Vendor

1894 : WASTE MANAGEMENT OF
ILLINOIS

21114 : WHITMORE INVESTMENTS

21114 : WHITMORE INVESTMENTS

4506 : WILLE BROTHERS COMPANY

15784 : WILLIAMS ARCHITECTS,
WILLIAMS AQUATICS,

14911 : WINKLER SERVICES LLC
14911 : WINKLER SERVICES LLC
21187 : WRIGLEY HOSPITALITY INC.

2946 : ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE
PRODUCTS INC.

2946 : ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE
PRODUCTS INC.

2946 : ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE
PRODUCTS INC.

Total

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 2/13/2025 8:23:39 AM

Status: POSTED Due Date: February 17, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, February 17, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No
1919691-4936-5 45934 3/5/2025 1|WASTE REMOVAL 01/01/25--01-31-25 5003000 442100 $613,871.76
83514 46517 24001884 2/5/2025 1|UNIFORMS - CARHARTT PANTS 1008010 460190 $100.54
83514 46517 24001884 2/5/2025 2|UNIFORMS - CARHARTT PANTS 1008020 460190 $110.41
83752 46518 24001884 3/5/2025 1|UNIFORMS - CARHARTT PANTS 1008010 460190 $72.42
83752 46518 24001884 3/5/2025 2|UNIFORMS - CARHARTT PANTS 1008020 460190 $79.54
657598 45890 25000091 2/16/2025 1|BLANKET CONCRETE FOR PARKS/PAVILIONS 1008010 462900 $569.50
0023101 45987 24000847 1/31/2025 1|A/E FOR PD MEZZANINE EXPANSION DESIGN 1008010 432500 $1,779.94
7117 46509 3/24/2025 1]2024-0886 WINTER RIP TREE MAIN 1008010 443500 $9,475.00
7142 45966 4/1/2025 1]2024-0886 WINTER RIP TREE MAIN 1008010 443500 $38,325.00
TAXINCNTV Q4 46042 2/7/2025 1|HOTEL TAX INCENTIVE PAYMENT 1006030 490300 $137,928.55
2024
268049-000 44532 24001780 1/15/2025 112" X 30" WATER MAIN REPAIR CLAMP 5008150 462400 $643.59
268048-000 44533 24001764 1/15/2025 120" AND 12" REPAIR PARTS 5008150 462400 $5,917.20
268409-000 46047 25000056 3/2/2025 1|WATERMAIN REPAIR CLAMPS 5008150 462400 $2,894.00
$3,705,213.70




Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 2/13/2025 8:23:39 AM

Status: POSTED Due Date: February 17, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, February 17, 2025

Vendor Vendor Invoice Invoice Plg:g:fe Due Date L;lr;e Line Item Description Account Number Amount
14848 : FER-PAL CONSTRUCTION USA |46568 46568 2/11/2025 1|CATALINA WATER MAIN PHASE | RETAINAGE 500 286000 $29,633.60
LLC RELEASE
46568 46568 2/11/2025 2|CATALINA WATER MAIN PHASE | RETAINAGE 500 286000 $101,486.09
RELEASE
46568 46568 2/11/2025 3|CATALINA WATER MAIN PHASE | RETAINAGE 500 286000 $147,477.07
RELEASE
46568 46568 2/11/2025 4|CATALINA WATER MAIN PHASE | RETAINAGE 500 286000 $36,357.88
RELEASE
46568 46568 2/11/2025 5|CATALINA WATER MAIN PHASE | RETAINAGE 500 286000 $74,049.50
RELEASE
46568 46568 2/11/2025 6|CATALINA WATER MAIN PHASE | RETAINAGE 500 286000 $16,926.97
RELEASE
46568 46568 2/11/2025 7|CATALINA WATER MAIN PHASE | RETAINAGE 500 286000 $1,510.50
RELEASE
Total $407,441.61




Vendor

Statement Name

The following Items are PCard Transactions

20015 ::

20015

21667 :

20080 :

20080 :

20015

20015

20052 :

20015

20015

20015

20015

20015

20015

20101

20101

AMAZON.COM INC.

: AMAZON.COM INC.

ALBERTSONS COMPANIES INC

LOWES COMPANIES INC.

LOWES COMPANIES INC.

: AMAZON.COM INC.

: AMAZON.COM INC.

INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCI

: AMAZON.COM INC.

: AMAZON.COM INC.

: AMAZON.COM INC.

: AMAZON.COM INC.

: AMAZON.COM INC.

: AMAZON.COM INC.

: AMAZON.COM SERVICES INC

: AMAZON.COM SERVICES INC

2024-12

2024-12

2024-12

2024-12

2024-12

2024-12

2024-12

2024-12

2024-12

2024-12

2024-12

2024-12

2024-12

2024-12

2024-12

2024-12

Card Holder

TIFFANY COOPER

TIFFANY COOPER

TIFFANY COOPER

THOMAS HEIDEGGER

THOMAS HEIDEGGER

SYED HODA

SYED HODA

SYED HODA

S.KOLENO

SUZANNE KOLENO

SUZANNE KOLENO

SUZANNE KOLENO

SUZANNE KOLENO

SUZANNE KOLENO

SUZANNE KOLENO

SUZANNE KOLENO

Village of Orland Park

Open

Item Listing

Run Date: 2/13/2025 8:23:39 AM

Status: POSTED Due Date: February 17, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, February 17, 2025

Due Date

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

Line . e
No Line Item Description
13929 NAME PLATE FOR MARCUS LEVIGNE FOR

PLAN COMMISSION MEETINGS

13930 NAME PLATE FOR ALADDIN HUSAIN,
VILLAGE ENGINEER, FOR PLAN

13931 PERSONAL EXPENSE REIMBURSED ON 12-
19-2024

13932 VARIOUS TOOLS
13933 CHRISTMAS LIGHTS
13934 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

PUBLICATION

13935 CONTROL EROSION AND SEDIMENT
MANAGEMENT PUBLICATION

13936 INTERNATION CODE COUNCIL DUES
(GALGAN)

13937 MAILING LABELS SPORTSPLEX
MEMBERSHIP

13938 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND HEATER

13939 2025 WALL CALENDAR

13940 2025 CALENDARS FOR SPLEX OFFICES

13941 HEATERS FOR SPORTSPLEX OFFICES

13942 OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR SPORTSPLEX

13943 BATTERIES AND PAPER FOR SPORTSPLEX

13943 BATTERIES AND PAPER FOR SPORTSPLEX

1006000

1006000

1006000

2009100

2009100

1007000

1007000

1007000

2009320

2009320

2009320

2009320

2009320

2009320

2009320

2009320

Account Number

460100

460100

460990

460170

461990

429300

429300

429200

460140

460100

460100

460100

460100

460100

460990

460100

Amount

13.83

13.83

88.5

197.24

19.92

210.49

97.84

215

260.32

148.05

20.98

160.51

70.68

61.57

43.94

53.95



Vendor

20101 :

20015

21515

20188 :

20061 :

20061 :

13884 :

20015

20015

20015

20015

20015

20015

20013

20015

20015

20015

AMAZON.COM SERVICES INC

: AMAZON.COM INC.

: GREATLAND CORPORATION

STAMPS.COM

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERV

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERV

ONE UP SIGNS, LLC

: AMAZON.COM INC.

: AMAZON.COM INC.

: AMAZON.COM INC.

: AMAZON.COM INC.

: AMAZON.COM INC.

: AMAZON.COM INC.

: GFS MARKETPLACE LLC

: AMAZON.COM INC.

: AMAZON.COM INC.

: AMAZON.COM INC.

Statement Name

2024-12

2024-12

2024-12

2024-12

2024-12

2024-12

2024-12

2024-12

2024-12

2024-12

2024-12

2024-12

2024-12

2024-12

2024-12

2024-12

2024-12

Card Holder

SUZANNE KOLENO

SUZANNE KOLENO

CHRIS FRANKENFIELD

CHRIS FRANKENFIELD

CHRIS FRANKENFIELD

CHRIS FRANKENFIELD

MARK CINGRANI

Jean Petrow

Jean Petrow

Jean Petrow

Jean Petrow

Jean Petrow

Jean Petrow

Jean Petrow

Jean Petrow

Jean Petrow

Jean Petrow

Village of Orland Park

Open

Item Listing

Run Date: 2/13/2025 8:23:39 AM

Status: POSTED Due Date: February 17, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, February 17, 2025

Due Date

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

Line

No Line Item Description

13944 OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR SPORTSPLEX
13945 COFFEE POTS FOR SPORTSPLEX
13946 SERVICE CHARGE FOR FEDERAL FILING-

PAYROLL

13947 VETERANS MONTHLY POSTAGE
SUBSCRIPTION

13948 VETERANS POSTAGE ACCT
REPLENISHMENT

13949 VETERANS POSTAGE ACCT
REPLENISHMENT

13950 ONE UP SIGNS - NO LEFT TURN SIGN
